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Pl. Dorsal Apellidos, nombre Club ENOL CAIN REF. URRIELLU VEGA DE SOTRES JITU ESCARANDI Tiempo Diferenci BONIF. / PENAL.

Mujeres (25)
1 536 MOREDA GABALDON Eva Maria Inverse-Innova Ocular 01:30:26 (1) 04:37:43 (1) 07:35:21 (1) 09:07:37 (1) 11:36:40 (1) 13:41:18 - - 2:15 / APLICADO
2 164 PILA VIRACOCHA Maria Mercedes FMM 01:30:30 (2) 04:39:08 (2) 07:44:12 (2) 09:25:24 (2) 12:04:04 (2) 14:20:06 + 38:48 - 1:29 / APLICADO
3 369 ESCUDERO MARTINEZ Marta Race Land 01:38:26 (5) 04:59:17 (4,+1) 08:14:30 (5,-1) 09:57:42 (4,+1) 12:35:54 (4) 14:39:37 + 58:19 - 0:32 / APLICADO
4 153 MARTINEZ HERRERA Leire Euskal selekzioa 01:37:25 (4) 05:03:45 (5,-1) 08:08:02 (3,+2) 09:54:46 (3) 12:32:11 (3) 15:06:49 + 1:25:3 - 1:44 / APLICADO
5 226 OSINALDE GALDOS Aitziber Izadi Zaleak 05:07:41 (6) 08:14:25 (4,+2) 10:08:00 (5,-1) 12:51:21 (5) 15:22:48 + 1:41:3
6 139 GARCIA MARTIN Sofia Selección ANDALUZA 01:36:41 (3) 04:57:23 (3) 08:18:10 (6,-3) 10:21:24 (6) 13:16:01 (6) 15:41:31 + 2:00:1
7 147 MUROLAS AGUERRI Uxue SEL  NAVARRA 01:43:42 (9) 05:12:06 (8,+1) 08:37:16 (7,+1) 10:35:45 (7) 13:26:15 (7) 15:44:16 + 2:02:5
8 351 AMAT VALERO Sonia AVIENTU 01:44:17 (10) 05:20:01 (11,-1) 08:51:43 (10,+1) 10:52:22 (9,+1) 13:35:41 (8,+1) 15:51:18 + 2:10:0
9 155 CALVILLO ARTEAGA Elena Euskal selekzioa 01:41:57 (6) 05:16:13 (9,-3) 08:48:04 (9) 10:54:10 (10,-1) 13:48:32 (9,+1) 16:06:33 + 2:25:1

10 161 MARTIN DE LA IGLESIA Maria Isabel FMM 01:44:34 (11) 05:16:14 (10,+1) 08:52:57 (11,-1) 10:52:14 (8,+3) 13:54:50 (10,-2) 16:28:06 + 2:46:4
11 384 GUTIERREZ LUEJE Claudia AVIENTU 01:54:25 (20) 05:32:18 (13,+7) 09:12:41 (12,+1) 11:16:33 (11,+1) 14:31:09 (11) 17:04:19 + 3:23:0
12 537 SASIETA BARRENETXEA Jaione GOIERRI GARAIA 01:59:02 (23) 05:45:55 (21,+2) 09:32:12 (15,+6) 11:30:40 (12,+3) 14:39:49 (12) 17:07:27 + 3:26:0
13 200 CRUZ MONTALBAN Eva GDM CABRALES 01:43:27 (8) 05:22:15 (12,-4) 09:14:51 (13,-1) 11:51:54 (15,-2) 14:56:34 (13,+2) 17:39:23 + 3:58:0
14 503 HERNANDEZ PEREIRA Esther AVIVA 01:53:20 (19) 05:47:16 (22,-3) 09:35:21 (20,+2) 12:00:02 (19,+1) 15:20:16 (14,+5) 18:06:30 + 4:25:1
15 138 ORTIZ RUIZ Ana Belinda Selección ANDALUZA 01:45:13 (12) 05:37:49 (15,-3) 09:32:40 (16,-1) 11:59:43 (18,-2) 15:23:11 (15,+3) 18:08:31 + 4:27:1
16 115 FERNANDEZ PINTOR Eva Selección Cántabra 01:55:45 (21) 06:09:18 (24,-3) 10:09:25 (24) 12:30:15 (23,+1) 15:46:24 (21,+2) 18:22:26 + 4:41:0
17 170 TALENS BELEN Miryam SELEC VALENCIANA 01:51:24 (18) 05:39:42 (16,+2) 09:33:03 (17,-1) 11:59:30 (17) 15:25:56 (17) 18:26:48 + 4:45:3
18 421 DEL CAMPO SANTOS Teresa ARKIAL Peña Santa 01:51:00 (16) 05:39:49 (17,-1) 09:32:03 (14,+3) 11:48:47 (14) 15:28:59 (18,-4) 18:38:49 + 4:57:3
19 541 FORN MUNNE Teresa SportHG-Team 01:50:31 (15) 05:42:21 (20,-5) 09:35:11 (19,+1) 12:06:08 (21,-2) 15:46:50 (22,-1) 18:39:53 + 4:58:3
20 107 VELASCO BARROS Chelo Sel  asturias 01:42:17 (7) 05:08:52 (7) 08:47:49 (8,-1) 11:30:55 (13,-5) 15:25:00 (16,-3) 18:40:08 + 4:58:5
21 103 ALIJA GARCIA Laura Sel  asturias 01:50:09 (14) 05:33:02 (14) 09:39:36 (21,-7) 12:10:08 (22,-1) 15:36:20 (20,+2) 18:40:08 + 4:58:5
22 437 BRAÑA FERNANDEZ Eva Maria C A  Oviedo 01:50:05 (13) 05:40:28 (18,-5) 09:34:21 (18) 11:55:34 (16,+2) 15:34:30 (19,-3) 18:42:39 + 5:01:2
23 306 VELILLA ABAD Gloria AVIENTU 01:57:17 (22) 06:02:14 (23,-1) 10:14:10 (25,-2) 12:45:44 (25) 16:03:43 (25) 19:19:53 + 5:38:3
24 539 PEREZ PASCUAL Patricia GM CORDINO ASTUR 01:59:30 (24) 06:12:35 (25,-1) 10:08:41 (23,+2) 12:39:27 (24,-1) 16:03:09 (24) 19:32:18 + 5:51:0
25 169 GIL BALLESTER Eugenia SELECC  MURCIANA 01:51:17 (17) 05:40:50 (19,-2) 09:40:18 (22,-3) 12:05:11 (20,+2) 15:53:28 (23,-3) 19:50:19 + 6:09:0

Hombres (207)
1 124 DOMINGUEZ LEDO Javi Euskal selekzioa 01:13:16 (1) 03:59:10 (4,-3) 06:29:01 (2,+2) 07:46:28 (2) 09:40:33 (2) 11:11:01 11h11'01 - 1:22 / APLICADO
2 133 CUESTA CUESTA Ivan Selección Cántabra 01:13:22 (3) 03:51:49 (1,+2) 06:22:44 (1) 07:41:15 (1) 09:39:27 (1) 11:18:37 + 7:36 - 1:06 / APLICADO
3 140 ANGUITA BAYO Manuel Selección ANDALUZA 01:13:31 (5) 03:57:43 (3,+2) 06:34:09 (7,-4) 07:58:03 (6,+1) 09:51:23 (3,+3) 11:28:11 + 17:10
4 212 PARRA Vicente Tito TEAM HAGLÖFS 01:15:41 (6) 03:59:13 (5,+1) 06:31:40 (4,+1) 07:55:40 (4) 10:02:09 (4) 11:38:23 + 27:22 - 1:03 / APLICADO
5 143 LOPEZ CASTAN David Seleccion FDMESCYL 01:13:17 (2) 03:54:29 (2) 06:31:57 (6,-4) 07:58:04 (7,-1) 10:21:31 (7) 12:02:02 + 51:01 - 1:21 / APLICADO
6 105 DIAZ LOPEZ David Sel  asturias 01:16:06 (7) 03:59:27 (6,+1) 06:31:50 (5,+1) 07:56:50 (5) 10:05:37 (5) 12:05:28 + 54:27 - 0:55 / APLICADO
7 157 SANCHEZ SAEZ Sebastian SELEC VALENCIANA 01:13:24 (4) 03:59:30 (7,-3) 06:30:06 (3,+4) 07:53:24 (3) 10:11:40 (6,-3) 12:05:59 + 54:58 - 0:43 + 3:00/ APLICADO
8 162 RODRIGUEZ BODAS Francisco Javier FMM 01:18:38 (8) 04:11:38 (9,-1) 06:53:08 (9) 08:19:58 (8,+1) 10:35:43 (8) 12:21:12 + 1:10:1
9 172 PEREZ MORENO Manuel Jesus Selección ANDALUZA 01:22:12 (19) 04:15:58 (12,+7) 07:00:06 (11,+1) 08:29:25 (11) 10:35:50 (9,+2) 12:26:39 + 1:15:3

10 135 ARTIGUE RODRIGUEZ Felipe Seleccion FDMESCYL 01:21:11 (14) 04:21:30 (17,-3) 07:08:57 (13,+4) 08:37:30 (12,+1) 10:50:50 (11,+1) 12:26:55 + 1:15:5
11 158 BERNAD BLASCO Victor SELEC VALENCIANA 01:32:29 (67) 04:31:43 (29,+38) 07:18:06 (18,+11) 08:48:28 (15,+3) 10:59:26 (13,+2) 12:51:57 + 1:40:5
12 178 NICOLAS Darmaillacq LEMUR TEAM 01:21:15 (15) 04:11:42 (10,+5) 06:54:31 (10) 08:20:04 (10) 10:50:39 (10) 12:58:33 + 1:47:3
13 104 LLANEZA ABEL Mariano Sel  asturias 01:21:37 (16) 04:18:00 (13,+3) 07:06:30 (12,+1) 08:42:10 (13,-1) 10:57:23 (12,+1) 13:02:07 + 1:51:0
14 309 GARCIA GARCIA Juan Jose Seleccion FDMESCYL 01:26:09 (28) 04:28:06 (24,+4) 07:15:38 (16,+8) 08:53:23 (17,-1) 11:15:32 (16,+1) 13:02:45 + 1:51:4
15 148 ARAMENDIA ETXABARRI Sergio SEL  NAVARRA 01:21:42 (17) 04:27:52 (22,-5) 07:22:56 (23,-1) 08:58:03 (22,+1) 11:16:32 (18,+4) 13:04:12 + 1:53:1
16 166 DIAZ POZO Francisco Jose SELECC  MURCIANA 01:23:04 (22) 04:26:36 (20,+2) 07:27:02 (24,-4) 09:03:01 (24) 11:16:08 (17,+7) 13:12:31 + 2:01:3
17 366 GONZALEZ LOPEZ Ivan CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:21:45 (18) 04:18:12 (14,+4) 07:10:20 (14) 08:42:28 (14) 11:09:32 (15,-1) 13:13:13 + 2:02:1
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18 548 GONZALEZ BLANCO Miguel Angel PICU DUBIL 01:24:28 (26) 04:27:53 (23,+3) 07:32:37 (26,-3) 09:05:29 (26) 11:22:48 (22,+4) 13:13:33 + 2:02:3
19 509 GONZALEZ RODRIGO Ruben Race Land 01:26:09 (28) 04:28:18 (25,+3) 07:14:33 (15,+10) 08:51:12 (16,-1) 11:17:55 (21,-5) 13:21:03 + 2:10:0
20 559 SANCHEZ LOPEZ Francisco GDM CABRALES 01:18:41 (10) 04:11:33 (8,+2) 06:53:05 (8) 08:20:00 (9,-1) 11:03:23 (14,-5) 13:23:37 + 2:12:3
21 550 MIER MIER Arturo GDM LOS URRIELES 01:38:20 (91) 04:30:58 (28,+63) 07:20:40 (22,+6) 08:56:28 (21,+1) 11:17:31 (20,+1) 13:36:06 + 2:25:0
22 109 GOMEZ IRIBERRI Alejandro Selección Cántabra 01:23:56 (24) 04:27:43 (21,+3) 07:20:26 (20,+1) 08:55:38 (20) 11:17:29 (19,+1) 13:36:07 + 2:25:0
23 315 DOMINGUEZ BOLAÑOS Javier ESCUELA PÚBLICA 01:28:15 (41) 04:38:46 (41) 07:45:43 (38,+3) 09:32:36 (39,-1) 11:51:26 (26,+13) 13:58:02 + 2:47:0
24 361 FERNANDEZ PALACIO Alberto CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:27:16 (38) 04:37:40 (37,+1) 07:39:59 (32,+5) 09:21:01 (33,-1) 11:54:59 (31,+2) 13:58:02 + 2:47:0
25 313 MORAN ALONSO Carlos AMEZTI ELKARTEA 01:34:30 (73) 04:45:41 (50,+23) 07:42:49 (34,+16) 09:26:25 (37,-3) 11:53:17 (29,+8) 13:59:24 + 2:48:2
26 528 FUEGO MARTINEZ Juan AVIENTU 01:24:13 (25) 04:28:21 (26,-1) 07:35:05 (29,-3) 09:15:34 (29) 11:55:57 (33,-4) 14:03:36 + 2:52:3
27 383 COLLADO ZUBIZARRETA Jose Luis GR CANTABRIA 01:27:42 (40) 04:48:31 (55,-15) 07:50:07 (43,+12) 09:30:07 (38,+5) 11:59:17 (35,+3) 14:03:37 + 2:52:3
28 101 AMAT ASENCIO Daniel SELEC VALENCIANA 01:23:35 (23) 04:25:35 (19,+4) 07:31:42 (25,-6) 09:11:18 (27,-2) 11:46:44 (24,+3) 14:04:54 + 2:53:5
29 527 URIA PADILLA Gustavo PICU DUBIL 01:26:14 (30) 04:45:52 (52,-22) 07:44:14 (37,+15) 09:21:30 (35,+2) 11:54:06 (30,+5) 14:10:28 + 2:59:2
30 218 ROZALEN VALERO Alejandro Tierra Tragame 01:18:39 (9) 04:11:45 (11,-2) 07:20:38 (21,-10) 08:55:29 (19,+2) 11:52:53 (28,-9) 14:11:10 + 3:00:0
31 150 RUBIO MARTINEZ Patxi SEL  NAVARRA 01:30:39 (57) 04:45:47 (51,+6) 07:55:06 (52,-1) 09:36:04 (42,+10) 12:11:37 (38,+4) 14:12:45 + 3:01:4
32 542 MARTINEZ OTERO Gabriel GDM LOS URRIELES 01:27:11 (35) 04:33:20 (31,+4) 07:35:41 (31) 09:12:33 (28,+3) 11:49:35 (25,+3) 14:13:10 + 3:02:0
33 519 GONÇALVES João Paulo AmigosdaMontanha 01:28:44 (46) 04:50:56 (61,-15) 08:04:40 (54,+7) 09:48:54 (50,+4) 12:21:06 (43,+7) 14:15:20 + 3:04:1
34 329 ABLANEDO RODRIGUEZ Daniel AVIENTU 01:31:42 (61) 04:45:26 (49,+12) 07:43:33 (35,+14) 09:21:27 (34,+1) 12:03:33 (36,-2) 14:17:31 + 3:06:3
35 146 MAIZA BEGUIRISTAIN Jose Javier SEL  NAVARRA 01:26:18 (32) 04:35:55 (33,-1) 07:42:13 (33) 09:16:10 (30,+3) 12:11:44 (39,-9) 14:23:00 + 3:11:5
36 535 CERNUDA ALDECOA Julio CDM VALDEON 01:20:13 (12) 04:19:05 (15,-3) 07:16:46 (17,-2) 08:54:37 (18,-1) 11:56:58 (34,-16) 14:24:39 + 3:13:3
37 130 CANCELO BARBEITO Fernando GALLEGA 01:23:03 (21) 04:31:47 (30,-9) 07:32:41 (27,+3) 09:05:26 (25,+2) 11:52:33 (27,-2) 14:25:23 + 3:14:2
38 167 SALAR MAYOR Javier SELECC  MURCIANA 01:26:15 (31) 04:36:26 (35,-4) 07:35:27 (30,+5) 09:20:51 (32,-2) 12:14:57 (40,-8) 14:26:49 + 3:15:4
39 343 CASERO BROS Oscar ARKIAL Peña Santa 01:35:25 (75) 04:56:36 (66,+9) 08:05:15 (55,+11) 09:49:17 (51,+4) 12:18:04 (41,+10) 14:27:11 + 3:16:1
40 258 ALVAREZ HERRERO Sergio CDM ALTO SIL 01:22:35 (20) 04:29:58 (27,-7) 07:34:47 (28,-1) 09:20:40 (31,-3) 12:10:18 (37,-6) 14:28:13 + 3:17:1
41 389 BORDERA LLADOSA Jaime 01:19:43 (11) 04:21:27 (16,-5) 07:19:50 (19,-3) 09:00:20 (23,-4) 11:37:40 (23) 14:28:31 + 3:17:3
42 110 WATSON Derek Selección Balear 01:29:54 (51) 04:44:27 (47,+4) 07:50:21 (44,+3) 09:38:52 (43,+1) 12:25:17 (45,-2) 14:33:01 + 3:22:0
43 524 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ Angel Argimiro CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:27:11 (35) 04:38:55 (42,-7) 07:50:01 (42) 09:34:22 (41,+1) 12:19:59 (42,-1) 14:33:49 + 3:22:4
44 131 CONDE ESTEVEZ Pablo SELECCION GALEGA 01:31:45 (63) 04:36:15 (34,+29) 07:51:20 (47,-13) 09:42:18 (45,+2) 12:30:42 (46,-1) 14:37:02 + 3:26:0
45 416 BELDA GARCIA Ruben TRAIL MOIXENT 01:30:36 (56) 04:48:27 (54,+2) 07:53:51 (50,+4) 09:40:27 (44,+6) 12:35:18 (49,-5) 14:38:25 + 3:27:2
46 418 VALLE GALLEGO Chelis TRECUS LA PALMA 01:44:45 (131) 04:48:45 (57,+74) 08:12:38 (58,-1) 09:52:01 (53,+5) 12:33:35 (47,+6) 14:39:22 + 3:28:2
47 406 DEL VALLE MARIA Juan Carlos CANGAS DE ONÍS 01:35:31 (77) 04:57:30 (71,+6) 08:05:28 (56,+15) 09:53:32 (54,+2) 12:24:35 (44,+10) 14:40:37 + 3:29:3
48 438 BAÑERAS BATLLE Sergi CE CALDES-GIRONA 01:27:27 (39) 04:39:56 (44,-5) 07:52:49 (49,-5) 09:50:30 (52,-3) 12:39:23 (51,+1) 14:43:05 + 3:32:0
49 387 MEJIDO ALONSO Miguel Angel GM PEÑA MEA 01:31:47 (64) 04:43:37 (46,+18) 07:51:50 (48,-2) 09:42:49 (48) 12:34:51 (48) 14:52:26 + 3:41:2
50 171 DE MIGUEL LACALLE Alfredo SEL  NAVARRA 01:41:58 (107) 05:13:00 (97,+10) 08:28:56 (73,+24) 10:15:03 (62,+11) 12:44:17 (53,+9) 14:53:59 + 3:42:5
51 213 ALVAREZ MENÈNDEZ Gerardo GM PEÑA MEA 01:32:58 (69) 04:43:26 (45,+24) 07:44:10 (36,+9) 09:22:48 (36) 11:55:21 (32,+4) 15:05:50 + 3:54:4
52 516 ARIAS ESTEBAN Sergio A SAGRASPORT 01:25:16 (27) 04:35:31 (32,-5) 07:50:50 (46,-14) 09:54:33 (55,-9) 12:49:40 (54,+1) 15:08:31 + 3:57:3
53 266 GONZALO PEREZ Alvaro CDM VALDEON 01:32:00 (65) 04:57:16 (68,-3) 08:22:18 (64,+4) 10:17:42 (63,+1) 12:55:53 (58,+5) 15:11:52 + 4:00:5
54 553 NUÑEZ BARRAGAN Daniel Valle de Turon 01:28:49 (47) 04:50:38 (60,-13) 08:22:13 (63,-3) 10:07:02 (57,+6) 12:56:08 (60,-3) 15:11:59 + 4:00:5
55 555 SALOM PARETS Jaume 01:30:34 (53) 04:37:57 (38,+15) 07:50:24 (45,-7) 09:42:41 (47,-2) 12:50:43 (55,-8) 15:12:30 + 4:01:2
56 122 COLL BERNAT Toni Selección Balear 01:30:34 (53) 04:38:03 (39,+14) 07:48:56 (41,-2) 09:42:38 (46,-5) 12:50:47 (56,-10) 15:12:31 + 4:01:3
57 454 HERNANDEZ MORO Pablo FARIÑENTU 01:26:45 (34) 04:36:44 (36,-2) 07:54:55 (51,-15) 09:46:59 (49,+2) 12:37:55 (50,-1) 15:16:19 + 4:05:1
58 220 DE LAS HERAS MONFORTE Nicolas CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:38:52 (95) 05:07:30 (85,+10) 08:26:19 (69,+16) 10:11:38 (58,+11) 12:53:15 (57,+1) 15:16:21 + 4:05:2
59 400 MIGUEL SADIA Iñigo CDM VALDEON 01:32:07 (66) 04:57:18 (69,-3) 08:19:49 (62,+7) 10:12:18 (60,+2) 12:55:56 (59,+1) 15:20:23 + 4:09:2
60 195 CAMPILLO CAMPILLO Reyes GDM CABRALES 01:29:32 (48) 04:49:56 (59,-11) 08:34:10 (78,-19) 10:19:28 (67,+11) 13:12:17 (61,+6) 15:27:53 + 4:16:5
61 434 GAVILAN SANCHEZ Adrian A D  MOAL 01:35:35 (78) 04:59:26 (76,+2) 08:26:12 (68,+8) 10:24:34 (70,-2) 13:22:07 (67,+3) 15:29:54 + 4:18:5
62 446 ALONSO FERREIRA Jesus Banzaii 01:33:49 (70) 04:54:03 (63,+7) 08:17:46 (61,+2) 10:17:49 (64,-3) 13:13:27 (62,+2) 15:32:22 + 4:21:2
63 424 CASTAÑON DIAZ Carlos TEAM OBAYA 01:34:24 (72) 04:58:45 (74,-2) 08:27:13 (71,+3) 10:26:38 (71) 13:13:47 (63,+8) 15:38:47 + 4:27:4
64 436 RODRIGUEZ SEOANE Raul CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:39:28 (100) 05:03:58 (81,+19) 08:29:18 (74,+7) 10:26:51 (72,+2) 13:15:11 (64,+8) 15:38:48 + 4:27:4
65 543 SANCHEZ ESPARZA Juan Carlos GDM LOS URRIELES 01:30:49 (59) 04:39:42 (43,+16) 07:46:07 (39,+4) 09:33:38 (40,-1) 12:43:17 (52,-12) 15:47:29 + 4:36:2
66 376 PEREZ ALVAREZ Hector Horizonte Gijón 01:28:34 (43) 04:46:58 (53,-10) 08:16:05 (59,-6) 10:15:01 (61,-2) 13:25:30 (69,-8) 15:48:27 + 4:37:2
67 205 PELLO ALVAREZ Ignacio Horizonte Gijón 01:27:14 (37) 04:48:34 (56,-19) 08:16:09 (60,-4) 10:21:28 (69,-9) 13:26:04 (70,-1) 15:51:18 + 4:40:1
68 491 GAMERO RODRIGUEZ Rafael BICHA 01:37:12 (90) 04:54:02 (62,+28) 08:26:37 (70,-8) 10:18:39 (65,+5) 13:22:31 (68,-3) 15:52:31 + 4:41:3
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69 379 DEL CUETO GONZALEZ Miguel VERDILLUENGA 01:36:19 (81) 05:08:31 (90,-9) 08:50:27 (92,-2) 10:51:58 (81,+11) 13:42:08 (71,+10) 15:55:17 + 4:44:1
70 399 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Alvaro La Braña 01:35:36 (79) 05:20:09 (110,-31) 08:43:17 (81,+29) 10:40:13 (80,+1) 13:47:00 (75,+5) 16:11:04 + 5:00:0
71 330 GARCIA GONZALEZ Jaime CorriendoXMorcin 01:43:31 (125) 05:20:30 (112,+13) 08:59:23 (104,+8) 11:02:20 (90,+14) 13:59:43 (79,+11) 16:14:11 + 5:03:1
72 552 VALDES TEJEIRO Ricardo GDM LOS URRIELES 01:42:18 (111) 05:02:50 (79,+32) 08:44:23 (83,-4) 10:33:27 (74,+9) 13:44:30 (73,+1) 16:14:46 + 5:03:4
73 531 LLORENTE HORNILLOS Isidoro Maximo Trail 01:35:20 (74) 04:59:30 (77,-3) 08:30:45 (75,+2) 10:36:54 (77,-2) 13:44:54 (74,+3) 16:24:06 + 5:13:0
74 533 PEREZ SUAREZ Tomas PICU DUBIL 01:29:56 (52) 04:49:18 (58,-6) 08:42:02 (80,-22) 10:37:07 (78,+2) 13:54:30 (76,+2) 16:25:10 + 5:14:0
75 174 FORCELLEDO NOVAL Cesar 01:31:43 (62) 05:02:25 (78,-16) 08:47:41 (85,-7) 10:57:17 (84,+1) 13:59:36 (78,+6) 16:25:35 + 5:14:3
76 498 GANTES DE DIEGO Ivan CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:26:43 (33) 04:54:30 (64,-31) 08:25:26 (66,-2) 10:31:01 (73,-7) 13:56:58 (77,-4) 16:25:51 + 5:14:5
77 440 BARRIO FERNANDEZ Ignacio 01:40:25 (103) 05:12:41 (96,+7) 08:47:58 (86,+10) 10:59:20 (85,+1) 14:09:00 (86,-1) 16:29:40 + 5:18:3
78 202 ALVAREZ PEREZ Miguel ENSIDESA GIJON 01:42:39 (117) 05:14:54 (102,+15) 08:59:02 (102) 11:02:50 (91,+11) 14:03:46 (80,+11) 16:30:29 + 5:19:2
79 502 SIRGO RODRIGUEZ Maximo AVIENTU 01:36:21 (82) 05:02:55 (80,+2) 08:31:42 (76,+4) 10:34:36 (75,+1) 13:42:52 (72,+3) 16:31:21 + 5:20:2
80 517 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Omar FARIÑENTU 01:38:57 (97) 05:19:13 (107,-10) 08:57:51 (100,+7) 11:05:22 (95,+5) 14:08:26 (85,+10) 16:31:45 + 5:20:4
81 123 RUBI POL Tomeu Selección Balear 01:42:48 (118) 05:06:29 (83,+35) 08:31:44 (77,+6) 10:19:24 (66,+11) 14:11:27 (88,-22) 16:32:34 + 5:21:3
82 435 LOMBARDERO ANDRES Ignacio LAGUEYO 01:29:49 (50) 04:45:24 (48,+2) 08:08:24 (57,-9) 10:11:41 (59,-2) 13:16:49 (65,-6) 16:35:09 + 5:24:0
83 557 IGLESIAS NUÑEZ Gilberto ENSIDESA GIJON 01:36:49 (86) 04:59:08 (75,+11) 08:24:29 (65,+10) 10:20:49 (68,-3) 14:06:41 (82,-14) 16:36:25 + 5:25:2
84 456 ALVAREZ COSMEA Cristian Mueve-t 01:36:17 (80) 05:15:09 (105,-25) 09:06:07 (108,-3) 11:18:59 (105,+3) 14:12:22 (89,+16) 16:36:26 + 5:25:2
85 381 GARROTE ARJONA Jose Manuel CEJ 01:44:00 (126) 05:12:09 (95,+31) 08:48:06 (88,+7) 10:56:12 (82,+6) 14:11:17 (87,-5) 16:36:27 + 5:25:2
86 480 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Jorge Manuel Xesteiras 01:31:17 (60) 04:54:39 (65,-5) 08:44:00 (82,-17) 10:59:24 (86,-4) 14:05:57 (81,+5) 16:40:59 + 5:29:5
87 292 TOUCEDO ESTEVEZ Antonio 01:46:09 (140) 05:31:04 (129,+11) 09:08:47 (111,+18) 11:19:38 (106,+5) 14:13:55 (90,+16) 16:42:02 + 5:31:0
88 327 ORTIZ MARISCAL Jose SIERRA SUR MORON 01:35:28 (76) 05:15:00 (103,-27) 08:56:51 (98,+5) 11:12:01 (98) 14:23:24 (93,+5) 16:45:34 + 5:34:3
89 373 ORBEA ZUBIAURRE Estebe YOKO KIROLAK 01:46:44 (145) 05:32:55 (139,+6) 08:58:03 (101,+38) 10:59:35 (89,+12) 14:07:52 (84,+5) 16:45:35 + 5:34:3
90 307 BARTOLOME SORIA David Banzaii 01:36:48 (85) 05:10:07 (92,-7) 09:01:35 (105,-13) 11:29:45 (113,-8) 14:32:53 (100,+13) 16:55:17 + 5:44:1
91 316 AZURMENDI ZABALA Igor C D EIBAR-KKT 01:55:42 (191) 05:53:16 (183,+8) 09:34:48 (146,+37) 11:48:39 (130,+16) 14:46:12 (112,+18) 16:58:17 + 5:47:1
92 168 LOPEZ CONTRERAS Antonio Jose SELECC  MURCIANA 01:45:18 (135) 05:19:39 (108,+27) 08:48:09 (89,+19) 10:59:27 (87,+2) 14:06:54 (83,+4) 16:58:50 + 5:47:4
93 443 PEREZ SAN ROMAN Alvaro mtb cabuerniga 01:53:50 (187) 05:49:07 (177,+10) 09:24:18 (127,+50) 11:34:20 (116,+11) 14:31:27 (98,+18) 16:58:55 + 5:47:5
94 145 RODRIGUEZ CORCES Jose Antonio Selección Cántabra 01:36:45 (83) 05:14:49 (101,-18) 08:56:44 (96,+5) 11:17:14 (100,-4) 14:23:49 (94,+6) 17:01:56 + 5:50:5
95 532 CAMILLE Minard 01:21:07 (13) 04:21:48 (18,-5) 08:03:11 (53,-35) 11:03:13 (92,-39) 14:58:42 (124,-32) 17:04:33 + 5:53:3
96 442 CASADO MEMBRIVES Antonio Cumbre 14 01:50:28 (157) 05:32:36 (136,+21) 09:08:22 (110,+26) 11:22:13 (107,+3) 14:37:01 (102,+5) 17:05:54 + 5:54:5
97 106 FERNANDEZ BOLTA Jordi Sel  asturias 01:28:31 (42) 04:57:19 (70,-28) 08:47:31 (84,-14) 11:04:17 (93,-9) 14:18:45 (91,+2) 17:06:18 + 5:55:1
98 412 TOMAS TOMAS Antonio Ojanco 01:43:07 (120) 05:23:12 (114,+6) 08:59:20 (103,+11) 11:17:42 (102,+1) 14:18:55 (92,+10) 17:06:23 + 5:55:2
99 408 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ Jorge Todovertical 01:44:48 (132) 05:32:48 (137,-5) 09:31:43 (135,+2) 11:48:42 (131,+4) 14:54:20 (119,+12) 17:07:18 + 5:56:1

100 529 AMEZAGA ALBIZU Unai Itxas Argia MT 01:58:02 (192) 05:45:52 (167,+25) 09:26:02 (128,+39) 11:38:00 (121,+7) 14:38:25 (104,+17) 17:07:27 + 5:56:2
101 395 PARRA HERAS Oscar LIEBANA 01:47:51 (150) 05:52:10 (181,-31) 09:22:11 (124,+57) 11:37:00 (119,+5) 14:37:34 (103,+16) 17:10:05 + 5:59:0
102 165 IBARRA BERROCAL Antonio SELECC  MURCIANA 01:38:31 (94) 05:05:22 (82,+12) 08:27:57 (72,+10) 10:36:41 (76,-4) 14:34:51 (101,-25) 17:10:43 + 5:59:4
103 141 ORTEGA OROZCO Antonio Cayetano Selección ANDALUZA 01:30:39 (57) 04:38:26 (40,+17) 07:47:47 (40) 09:56:01 (56,-16) 13:17:11 (66,-10) 17:11:42 + 6:00:4
104 308 ZARANDIETA MENDEZ Cesar BICHA 01:43:27 (122) 04:56:46 (67,+55) 08:39:51 (79,-12) 10:59:31 (88,-9) 14:28:23 (95,-7) 17:13:12 + 6:02:1
105 407 NOVOA RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo 01:44:38 (130) 05:32:58 (140,-10) 09:49:02 (164,-24) 12:10:25 (160,+4) 15:08:04 (129,+31) 17:13:53 + 6:02:5
106 432 ESCUREDO ETXEBARRIA Zendoa GANERANTZ 01:37:08 (88) 05:06:32 (84,+4) 09:18:16 (121,-37) 11:25:33 (111,+10) 14:31:37 (99,+12) 17:14:47 + 6:03:4
107 453 MENDIZABAL ORMAZABAL Mikel IDIAZABAL-ASEPLA 01:46:58 (146) 05:08:23 (88,+58) 08:49:41 (91,-3) 11:14:26 (99,-8) 14:38:30 (105,-6) 17:16:00 + 6:04:5
108 332 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ Alejandro CorriendoXMorcin 01:52:13 (166) 05:40:06 (150,+16) 09:33:58 (142,+8) 11:57:10 (146,-4) 15:02:21 (127,+19) 17:19:45 + 6:08:4
109 428 OUBEL SUAREZ Adrian PICU DUBIL 01:40:03 (101) 05:07:37 (86,+15) 08:25:58 (67,+19) 10:38:07 (79,-12) 14:29:09 (97,-18) 17:20:03 + 6:09:0
110 546 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Abel PICU DUBIL 01:40:12 (102) 05:28:56 (122,-20) 09:04:16 (106,+16) 11:17:35 (101,+5) 14:28:34 (96,+5) 17:20:03 + 6:09:0
111 545 LABRA GONZALEZ Alejandro GM PICU PIENZU 01:44:50 (133) 05:31:31 (132,+1) 09:21:39 (123,+9) 11:34:36 (118,+5) 14:44:01 (111,+7) 17:20:18 + 6:09:1
112 423 BRANTUAS GONZALEZ Angel SM Ártabros 02:01:06 (199) 06:01:17 (191,+8) 09:56:20 (177,+14) 11:56:42 (144,+33) 14:50:36 (117,+27) 17:20:41 + 6:09:4
113 464 ARAGON LARRUZEA Egoitz ALDAPAN GORA 01:43:00 (119) 05:25:22 (120,-1) 09:16:37 (119,+1) 11:30:21 (114,+5) 14:43:38 (110,+4) 17:21:14 + 6:10:1
114 471 PEREZ GARCIA Alberto G Gredos Montaña 01:42:29 (114) 05:08:21 (87,+27) 08:48:48 (90,-3) 10:56:53 (83,+7) 14:39:31 (106,-23) 17:22:37 + 6:11:3
115 476 SALAS NAVARRO Dani Mallorca Trail 01:30:34 (53) 05:15:29 (106,-53) 08:57:40 (99,+7) 11:18:46 (104,-5) 14:40:19 (108,-4) 17:25:42 + 6:14:4
116 294 GARCIA NESPRAL Jose Manuel Asturcon btt 01:50:48 (161) 05:33:04 (141,+20) 09:12:45 (112,+29) 11:18:39 (103,+9) 14:41:07 (109,-6) 17:26:05 + 6:15:0
117 472 PEREZ DE CEA ESCUDERO David club 01:53:25 (183) 05:51:34 (180,+3) 09:39:29 (154,+26) 11:55:27 (140,+14) 14:57:33 (122,+18) 17:28:38 + 6:17:3
118 179 HACES TAMES Alejandro ENSIDESA GIJON 01:46:04 (138) 05:45:27 (163,-25) 09:40:22 (156,+7) 11:55:10 (139,+17) 15:08:57 (132,+7) 17:29:10 + 6:18:0
119 196 SANCHEZ LOPEZ Juan GDM CABRALES 01:38:21 (92) 05:25:58 (121,-29) 09:16:28 (117,+4) 11:29:03 (112,+5) 14:58:35 (123,-11) 17:37:33 + 6:26:3
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120 404 CASTAÑO FERNANDEZ Cesar LANGREO TRAIL 01:44:02 (127) 05:23:50 (117,+10) 09:16:31 (118,-1) 11:43:08 (126,-8) 14:49:04 (116,+10) 17:38:21 + 6:27:2
121 231 AMIEVA REMIS Javier TEAM OBAYA 01:28:36 (44) 04:58:20 (73,-29) 08:48:01 (87,-14) 11:06:41 (96,-9) 14:39:37 (107,-11) 17:43:53 + 6:32:5
122 211 GOMEZ SALVADOR David Picos Xtrem 01:45:15 (134) 05:12:03 (94,+40) 08:55:24 (94) 11:24:01 (110,-16) 14:46:45 (113,-3) 17:44:41 + 6:33:4
123 125 LORENZO CARREÑO Emilio CAST  LA MANCHA 01:51:11 (163) 05:36:01 (144,+19) 09:52:21 (172,-28) 12:28:46 (171,+1) 15:32:45 (149,+22) 17:45:34 + 6:34:3
124 493 FERNANDEZ ALONSO Ismael Grupo Gredos 01:42:30 (115) 05:08:26 (89,+26) 09:04:20 (107,-18) 11:23:36 (109,-2) 14:52:43 (118,-9) 17:46:54 + 6:35:5
125 224 ARIAS FERNANDEZ Eduardo A D  MOAL 01:47:46 (148) 05:32:51 (138,+10) 09:23:43 (126,+12) 11:40:00 (124,+2) 15:01:12 (126,-2) 17:48:28 + 6:37:2
126 261 CALVO BOIX Carlos Mallorca Trail 01:37:11 (89) 05:30:01 (124,-35) 09:13:35 (114,+10) 11:39:40 (123,-9) 15:05:27 (128,-5) 17:49:09 + 6:38:0
127 269 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ Miguel Angel LTT 01:46:18 (142) 05:30:47 (128,+14) 09:26:17 (129,-1) 11:43:03 (125,+4) 15:12:21 (134,-9) 17:51:55 + 6:40:5
128 190 RAMOS SUAREZ Pablo ENSIDESA GIJON 01:53:22 (182) 05:43:28 (158,+24) 09:30:56 (134,+24) 11:51:30 (134) 15:25:06 (141,-7) 17:52:24 + 6:41:2
129 229 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ Eugenio CEX Cartagena 01:52:32 (169) 05:45:23 (162,+7) 09:34:27 (144,+18) 11:57:29 (148,-4) 15:31:08 (144,+4) 17:55:27 + 6:44:2
130 303 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ Arsenio Jose FARIÑENTU 01:42:19 (112) 05:31:07 (130,-18) 09:35:47 (148,-18) 11:56:14 (142,+6) 15:13:50 (136,+6) 17:55:30 + 6:44:2
131 350 CAMACHO CASTRO Miguel CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:38:28 (93) 05:31:42 (133,-40) 09:06:13 (109,+24) 11:34:31 (117,-8) 14:56:40 (120,-3) 17:56:04 + 6:45:0
132 467 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Sancho GM PEÑA MEA 01:53:14 (175) 05:48:41 (173,+2) 09:43:04 (160,+13) 11:56:40 (143,+17) 15:08:42 (130,+13) 17:57:23 + 6:46:2
133 431 TORAÑO DIAZ Juan Luis AVIENTU 01:53:13 (174) 05:48:42 (174) 09:43:09 (161,+13) 11:57:48 (149,+12) 15:08:48 (131,+18) 17:57:24 + 6:46:2
134 488 ALVAREZ GARCIA Jose Manuel GM PEÑA MEA 02:00:09 (195) 05:49:04 (176,+19) 09:39:46 (155,+21) 11:56:10 (141,+14) 15:13:45 (135,+6) 17:58:04 + 6:47:0
135 275 PEREZ Francisco De Asis CENTRO ASTURIANO 01:49:54 (154) 05:40:12 (151,+3) 09:33:53 (141,+10) 11:53:43 (137,+4) 15:31:35 (146,-9) 17:59:30 + 6:48:2
136 390 BUENO MAYO Francisco Javier CENTRO ASTURIANO 01:50:02 (155) 05:40:25 (153,+2) 09:34:03 (143,+10) 11:53:46 (138,+5) 15:31:40 (147,-9) 17:59:31 + 6:48:3
137 461 CABRERA HERNANDEZ Carlos Javier 01:50:15 (156) 05:44:46 (160,-4) 09:51:33 (168,-8) 12:17:05 (163,+5) 15:37:30 (154,+9) 18:01:22 + 6:50:2
138 370 ARANGO FERNANDEZ David GM CORDINO ASTUR 01:36:54 (87) 05:14:38 (100,-13) 08:52:15 (93,+7) 11:04:39 (94,-1) 14:47:40 (114,-20) 18:01:23 + 6:50:2
139 254 GUTIERREZ MERE Jose Antonio AVIENTU 01:54:24 (189) 05:32:16 (135,+54) 09:27:59 (131,+4) 11:37:56 (120,+11) 15:10:33 (133,-13) 18:04:53 + 6:53:5
140 132 COROMINAS CLEMENTE Francisco CAST  LA MANCHA 01:42:01 (108) 05:13:27 (98,+10) 09:23:14 (125,-27) 11:49:56 (133,-8) 15:34:05 (150,-17) 18:05:20 + 6:54:1
141 429 BAIZAN GOIKOETXEA Josu LIEBANA 01:50:39 (158) 05:45:57 (168,-10) 09:48:23 (163,+5) 12:11:56 (161,+2) 15:37:17 (152,+9) 18:05:22 + 6:54:2
142 362 CAMPO-COSSIO LUHACES Carlos TRAILXTREM TEAM 01:46:10 (141) 05:37:58 (147,-6) 09:35:26 (147) 12:06:51 (157,-10) 15:31:12 (145,+12) 18:06:06 + 6:55:0
143 468 ADURIZ GARCIA Eneko Morkaiko 01:53:05 (172) 05:44:02 (159,+13) 09:32:18 (139,+20) 11:49:06 (132,+7) 15:24:53 (140,-8) 18:06:59 + 6:55:5
144 241 SANZ CAVA Jose Ramon DIACLASAVILLALBA 01:28:37 (45) 04:57:34 (72,-27) 08:56:47 (97,-25) 11:09:06 (97) 14:48:03 (115,-18) 18:07:02 + 6:56:0
145 419 GARCIA GAO Jesus Ignacio Picos Xtrem 01:42:02 (109) 05:11:59 (93,+16) 08:56:32 (95,-2) 11:22:56 (108,-13) 15:00:34 (125,-17) 18:08:41 + 6:57:4
146 483 MONTILLA FERNANDEZ Emilio Gramola-GTR 01:38:57 (97) 05:21:35 (113,-16) 09:16:49 (120,-7) 11:43:12 (127,-7) 14:56:55 (121,+6) 18:09:13 + 6:58:1
147 175 GONZALEZ ALONSO David C A  Oviedo 01:36:45 (83) 05:20:23 (111,-28) 09:30:06 (133,-22) 12:07:29 (158,-25) 15:51:05 (164,-6) 18:21:15 + 7:10:1
148 410 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ Victor Manuel PALIBA RUNNING 01:50:43 (159) 05:40:57 (155,+4) 09:39:19 (153,+2) 12:03:08 (154,-1) 15:37:12 (151,+3) 18:24:33 + 7:13:3
149 280 BARRETO CONCEPCION Daniel PALIBA RUNNING 01:50:47 (160) 05:41:01 (156,+4) 09:41:32 (158,-2) 12:03:22 (155,+3) 15:37:25 (153,+2) 18:24:33 + 7:13:3
150 183 BELDERRAIN GARCIA Rafael ENSIDESA GIJON 01:42:38 (116) 05:23:41 (115,+1) 09:31:54 (136,-21) 12:01:44 (152,-16) 15:20:44 (138,+14) 18:25:35 + 7:14:3
151 296 IRAZABAL PINO Jorge CUMBRE LLANGREU 01:54:41 (190) 05:46:26 (170,+20) 09:34:35 (145,+25) 11:52:14 (135,+10) 15:37:37 (155,-20) 18:26:03 + 7:15:0
152 188 PUERTA GARCIA Javier GDM CABRALES 01:45:43 (137) 05:31:26 (131,+6) 09:38:19 (151,-20) 11:56:56 (145,+6) 15:51:38 (165,-20) 18:28:22 + 7:17:2
153 223 CARRO SUAREZ Wifredo CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:38:53 (96) 05:19:44 (109,-13) 09:20:39 (122,-13) 11:43:33 (128,-6) 15:20:34 (137,-9) 18:29:52 + 7:18:5
154 227 MARTIN-ROMO CULEBRAS Mario Tierra Tragame 01:53:38 (186) 05:47:23 (172,+14) 09:38:15 (150,+22) 12:05:52 (156,-6) 15:31:55 (148,+8) 18:30:16 + 7:19:1
155 363 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Jose A D  MOAL 02:04:28 (206) 06:15:10 (198,+8) 10:17:58 (190,+8) 12:27:11 (170,+20) 15:46:13 (159,+11) 18:34:59 + 7:23:5
156 426 VEGA PRADO Gustavo C D RELIEVE 01:34:10 (71) 05:09:30 (91,-20) 09:16:14 (116,-25) 11:47:47 (129,-13) 15:24:45 (139,-10) 18:36:32 + 7:25:3
157 393 FARNIER RUIZ Xavier Itxas Argia MT 01:50:56 (162) 05:40:36 (154,+8) 09:37:40 (149,+5) 12:10:22 (159,-10) 15:47:01 (161,-2) 18:41:26 + 7:30:2
158 495 URRUTIKOETXEA BILBAO Unai Goizale M T 01:44:36 (129) 05:34:44 (142,-13) 09:56:13 (176,-34) 12:25:06 (168,+8) 15:48:00 (163,+5) 18:41:27 + 7:30:2
159 371 GARCIA VIEJO Ricardo 01:42:16 (110) 05:30:24 (125,-15) 09:26:31 (130,-5) 11:52:21 (136,-6) 15:38:01 (157,-21) 18:41:55 + 7:30:5
160 189 MORADIELLOS LOPEZ Felix GDM CABRALES 01:40:58 (106) 05:29:00 (123,-17) 09:39:15 (152,-29) 12:12:35 (162,-10) 15:28:34 (143,+19) 18:44:53 + 7:33:5
161 414 PALENCIA GUTIERREZ Julian C D C Nestlé 01:53:51 (188) 05:55:28 (184,+4) 09:55:44 (175,+9) 12:25:24 (169,+6) 15:46:39 (160,+9) 18:53:45 + 7:42:4
162 463 CACERES MEDINA Jose Antonio AfuegoSolorunner 01:46:21 (143) 05:30:37 (127,+16) 09:12:50 (113,+14) 11:38:34 (122,-9) 15:37:44 (156,-34) 18:55:17 + 7:44:1
163 225 CORTE CUETO Jose Carlos LANGREO TRAIL 01:53:12 (173) 06:02:45 (194,-21) 10:24:46 (195,-1) 12:59:28 (199,-4) 16:15:00 (192,+7) 18:56:14 + 7:45:1
164 290 MARTINEZ RODILLO Manuel Angel CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:43:27 (122) 05:37:33 (146,-24) 09:51:27 (166,-20) 12:23:52 (165,+1) 15:52:04 (168,-3) 19:00:22 + 7:49:2
165 322 GONZALEZ OTERO Senen Picos Xtrem 01:48:01 (151) 05:31:44 (134,+17) 09:32:04 (138,-4) 12:00:06 (151,-13) 15:38:37 (158,-7) 19:01:28 + 7:50:2
166 203 FERNANDEZ-OJANGUREN Enrique G M  ENSIDESA 01:53:04 (171) 05:38:42 (148,+23) 09:28:21 (132,+16) 11:57:15 (147,-15) 15:47:28 (162,-15) 19:03:32 + 7:52:3
167 127 GIL RINCON David SELECC EXTREMEÑA 01:53:26 (184) 06:01:14 (190,-6) 10:25:16 (197,-7) 12:52:53 (189,+8) 15:51:44 (166,+23) 19:03:36 + 7:52:3
168 243 PINILLOS BRINGAS Mikel Gailurra mt 02:01:33 (200) 06:11:45 (197,+3) 10:22:05 (194,+3) 12:45:47 (183,+11) 16:05:37 (179,+4) 19:03:59 + 7:52:5
169 561 MIER MIER Juan ARKIAL Peña Santa 01:39:03 (99) 05:13:48 (99) 09:40:39 (157,-58) 12:49:22 (187,-30) 16:23:17 (197,-10) 19:07:40 + 7:56:3
170 450 CAMPO GUTIERREZ Jose Luis BRIDGESTONE PSM 01:58:22 (193) 06:08:57 (195,-2) 10:28:16 (200,-5) 13:07:55 (202,-2) 16:10:21 (182,+20) 19:10:01 + 7:59:0
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171 113 PABLOS MENOR Luis Angel SELECC EXTREMEÑA 02:02:55 (204) 06:28:42 (207,-3) 10:30:05 (201,+6) 12:53:07 (191,+10) 16:09:37 (181,+10) 19:11:57 + 8:00:5
172 341 UBEDA PALENCIA Vicente TRAIL VILLENA 01:40:56 (105) 05:24:36 (119,-14) 09:31:58 (137,-18) 11:59:37 (150,-13) 15:52:09 (169,-19) 19:15:19 + 8:04:1
173 317 AZORIN MOLINA Jose Antonio TRAIL VILLENA 01:40:54 (104) 05:24:34 (118,-14) 09:32:43 (140,-22) 12:01:49 (153,-13) 15:51:55 (167,-14) 19:15:20 + 8:04:1
174 240 VALLEJO RODRIGUEZ Juan Hortebrando Madre Tierra 01:53:21 (181) 05:49:28 (178,+3) 10:05:07 (180,-2) 12:44:41 (181,-1) 16:11:41 (189,-8) 19:16:15 + 8:05:1
175 333 SANMARTINO GONZALEZ Roberto AVIENTU 01:46:08 (139) 06:00:56 (188,-49) 10:13:12 (185,+3) 12:45:42 (182,+3) 16:04:41 (173,+9) 19:20:16 + 8:09:1
176 312 FERNANDEZ BARCENA Luis PILOÑA DEPORTE 01:42:24 (113) 05:30:34 (126,-13) 09:15:15 (115,+11) 11:30:34 (115) 15:25:49 (142,-27) 19:20:17 + 8:09:1
177 238 MENENDEZF FERNANDEZ Jose Antonio A D  MOAL 01:48:56 (153) 05:52:35 (182,-29) 10:06:35 (181,+1) 12:40:49 (179,+2) 16:04:48 (174,+5) 19:22:57 + 8:11:5
178 403 ALONSO ALONSO Carlos G M  ENSIDESA 01:52:35 (170) 05:48:59 (175,-5) 09:45:00 (162,+13) 12:24:14 (166,-4) 16:00:35 (171,-5) 19:22:59 + 8:11:5
179 185 PEREZ NOVAL Celedonio GDM CABRALES 01:52:11 (164) 05:41:53 (157,+7) 09:51:37 (169,-12) 12:33:41 (174,-5) 16:10:37 (184,-10) 19:25:25 + 8:14:2
180 180 LOPEZ TRAVIESA Felix G M  ENSIDESA 01:47:46 (148) 05:45:30 (164,-16) 10:06:40 (182,-18) 12:32:07 (172,+10) 16:04:14 (172) 19:26:36 + 8:15:3
181 448 MENDEZ LOPEZ Jesus A D  MOAL 01:43:29 (124) 05:23:43 (116,+8) 09:52:40 (173,-57) 12:32:12 (173) 15:58:28 (170,+3) 19:26:38 + 8:15:3
182 504 CASTRO OUTEDA Santiago Itbs 02:01:34 (201) 06:24:59 (205,-4) 10:59:06 (207,-2) 13:08:01 (204,+3) 16:25:28 (201,+3) 19:29:29 + 8:18:2
183 286 DE MINGO SANTIAGO Javier G M Orza 02:00:43 (196) 06:17:42 (200,-4) 10:33:54 (202,-2) 13:07:58 (203,-1) 16:10:51 (185,+18) 19:29:30 + 8:18:2
184 449 SEDANO SALCES Ricardo BRIDGESTONE PSM 01:58:26 (194) 06:09:01 (196,-2) 10:36:08 (204,-8) 13:08:10 (205,-1) 16:04:57 (175,+30) 19:29:41 + 8:18:4
185 365 SANCHEZ JUAN Pascual 01:53:16 (177) 05:45:43 (166,+11) 09:51:48 (171,-5) 12:37:41 (176,-5) 16:05:03 (176) 19:34:06 + 8:23:0
186 314 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Eloy 01:53:16 (177) 05:45:42 (165,+12) 09:51:31 (167,-2) 12:37:38 (175,-8) 16:05:09 (177,-2) 19:34:06 + 8:23:0
187 260 ALONSO ORTEGA Miguel Angel TEAM OBAYA 01:48:14 (152) 05:44:55 (161,-9) 09:51:43 (170,-9) 12:40:46 (178,-8) 16:05:17 (178) 19:34:21 + 8:23:2
188 358 SAINZ DIEGO Miguel Angel Tajahierro 02:00:50 (197) 06:19:44 (202,-5) 10:37:16 (205,-3) 12:57:58 (198,+7) 16:11:34 (188,+10) 19:34:25 + 8:23:2
189 501 MOLINA LOPEZ Jesus MURCIA CHALLENGE 01:53:32 (185) 06:02:10 (193,-8) 10:21:20 (193) 12:56:25 (197,-4) 16:10:57 (186,+11) 19:34:27 + 8:23:2
190 347 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ Pablo Atrote Team 02:03:20 (205) 06:19:14 (201,+4) 10:27:05 (199,+2) 12:55:19 (195,+4) 16:10:26 (183,+12) 19:34:35 + 8:23:3
191 558 PALMET Edmondo COURMA TRAILERS 01:29:48 (49) 05:15:05 (104,-55) 10:00:04 (178,-74) 12:44:20 (180,-2) 16:21:45 (195,-15) 19:35:12 + 8:24:1
192 484 GARCIA BELLON Jose Luis FARIÑENTU 01:43:23 (121) 05:35:03 (143,-22) 09:51:09 (165,-22) 12:17:26 (164,+1) 16:14:01 (191,-27) 19:35:15 + 8:24:1
193 490 ALONSO MAESTRE Ruben Reinaldo Teleno Trail 01:46:27 (144) 05:36:07 (145,-1) 10:08:45 (183,-38) 12:53:20 (192,-9) 19:36:15 + 8:25:1
194 413 VIEJO DIAZ Jose Antonio AVIENTU 02:05:02 (207) 06:19:46 (203,+4) 10:25:47 (198,+5) 12:52:39 (188,+10) 16:20:24 (194,-6) 19:37:26 + 8:26:2
195 278 GARCIA PUERTAS Tote S M CITOA 02:01:03 (198) 06:16:13 (199,-1) 10:24:57 (196,+3) 13:02:55 (201,-5) 16:23:25 (198,+3) 19:39:36 + 8:28:3
196 513 FERNANDEZ ANES Sergio AVIENTU 01:32:39 (68) 05:40:16 (152,-84) 10:16:11 (188,-36) 12:53:03 (190,-2) 16:18:48 (193,-3) 19:40:24 + 8:29:2
197 284 CAO PENA Alberto TOXIZA CM 02:01:54 (203) 06:23:58 (204,-1) 10:35:26 (203,+1) 13:10:40 (206,-3) 16:23:36 (199,+7) 19:42:31 + 8:31:3
198 198 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Chema ENSIDESA GIJON 01:53:15 (176) 05:51:29 (179,-3) 09:55:08 (174,+5) 12:48:24 (186,-12) 16:38:35 (206,-20) 19:44:41 + 8:33:4
199 117 IGLESIAS MARTELL Jose Luis SELECC EXTREMEÑA 01:44:21 (128) 05:46:35 (171,-43) 10:12:20 (184,-13) 13:13:40 (207,-23) 16:30:08 (204,+3) 19:45:39 + 8:34:3
200 441 ALVAREZ PEREZ Julio AVIENTU 01:45:40 (136) 05:46:08 (169,-33) 10:00:34 (179,-10) 12:39:21 (177,+2) 16:23:01 (196,-19) 19:46:56 + 8:35:5
201 187 CASO ANTON Ivan GDM CABRALES 02:01:36 (202) 06:26:23 (206,-4) 10:38:12 (206) 13:02:33 (200,+6) 16:35:48 (205,-5) 19:47:39 + 8:36:3
202 249 QUESADO AGUIAR Fco Javier Transleyca 01:53:20 (180) 06:02:03 (192,-12) 10:15:09 (186,+6) 12:45:54 (185,+1) 16:13:52 (190,-5) 19:50:18 + 8:39:1
203 242 RUBIAL SAIZ Jesus Angel Transleyca 01:53:18 (179) 05:58:54 (187,-8) 10:15:12 (187) 12:45:51 (184,+3) 16:23:57 (200,-16) 19:50:18 + 8:39:1
204 339 CASTRO GARCIA Javier C M  OXIGENO 01:47:18 (147) 05:38:45 (149,-2) 09:42:02 (159,-10) 12:24:30 (167,-8) 16:07:29 (180,-13) 19:50:20 + 8:39:1
205 526 PELAEZ RODRIGUEZ Javier AVIENTU 01:52:12 (165) 05:58:30 (186,-21) 10:19:33 (192,-6) 12:55:36 (196,-4) 16:27:47 (203,-7) 19:52:55 + 8:41:5
206 364 ABAD BUSTO Jesus AVIENTU 01:52:16 (167) 05:58:22 (185,-18) 10:16:45 (189,-4) 12:53:35 (194,-5) 16:26:15 (202,-8) 19:52:55 + 8:41:5
207 534 POZUELO MARTINEZ Graciniano Asturiana Zinc 01:52:16 (167) 06:01:06 (189,-22) 10:18:35 (191,-2) 12:53:28 (193,-2) 16:11:26 (187,+6) 19:52:56 + 8:41:5
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Pl. Dorsal Apellidos, nombre Club ENOL CAIN REF. URRIELLU VEGA DE SOTRES JITU ESCARANDI Tiempo Diferenci BONIF. / PENAL.

VET-M (Subcat. VETERANA MASCULINO) (101)
1 124 DOMINGUEZ LEDO Javi Euskal selekzioa 01:13:16 (1) 03:59:10 (1) 06:29:01 (1) 07:46:28 (1) 09:40:33 (1) 11:11:01 - - 1:22 / APLICADO
2 157 SANCHEZ SAEZ Sebastian SELEC VALENCIANA 01:13:24 (2) 03:59:30 (2) 06:30:06 (2) 07:53:24 (2) 10:11:40 (2) 12:05:59 + 54:58 - 0:43 + 3:00/ APLICADO
3 162 RODRIGUEZ BODAS Francisco Javier FMM 01:18:38 (3) 04:11:38 (3) 06:53:08 (3) 08:19:58 (3) 10:35:43 (3) 12:21:12 + 1:10:1
4 158 BERNAD BLASCO Victor SELEC VALENCIANA 01:32:29 (27) 04:31:43 (9,+18) 07:18:06 (5,+4) 08:48:28 (4,+1) 10:59:26 (4) 12:51:57 + 1:40:5
5 148 ARAMENDIA ETXABARRI Sergio SEL  NAVARRA 01:21:42 (5) 04:27:52 (6,-1) 07:22:56 (8,-2) 08:58:03 (7,+1) 11:16:32 (5,+2) 13:04:12 + 1:53:1
6 509 GONZALEZ RODRIGO Ruben Race Land 01:26:09 (9) 04:28:18 (7,+2) 07:14:33 (4,+3) 08:51:12 (5,-1) 11:17:55 (7,-2) 13:21:03 + 2:10:0
7 109 GOMEZ IRIBERRI Alejandro Selección Cántabra 01:23:56 (8) 04:27:43 (5,+3) 07:20:26 (7,-2) 08:55:38 (6,+1) 11:17:29 (6) 13:36:07 + 2:25:0
8 527 URIA PADILLA Gustavo PICU DUBIL 01:26:14 (10) 04:45:52 (20,-10) 07:44:14 (14,+6) 09:21:30 (14) 11:54:06 (10,+4) 14:10:28 + 2:59:2
9 519 GONÇALVES João Paulo AmigosdaMontanha 01:28:44 (15) 04:50:56 (25,-10) 08:04:40 (21,+4) 09:48:54 (20,+1) 12:21:06 (17,+3) 14:15:20 + 3:04:1

10 329 ABLANEDO RODRIGUEZ Daniel AVIENTU 01:31:42 (24) 04:45:26 (19,+5) 07:43:33 (13,+6) 09:21:27 (13) 12:03:33 (11,+2) 14:17:31 + 3:06:3
11 146 MAIZA BEGUIRISTAIN Jose Javier SEL  NAVARRA 01:26:18 (12) 04:35:55 (11,+1) 07:42:13 (12,-1) 09:16:10 (10,+2) 12:11:44 (13,-3) 14:23:00 + 3:11:5
12 130 CANCELO BARBEITO Fernando GALLEGA 01:23:03 (7) 04:31:47 (10,-3) 07:32:41 (9,+1) 09:05:26 (9) 11:52:33 (9) 14:25:23 + 3:14:2
13 167 SALAR MAYOR Javier SELECC  MURCIANA 01:26:15 (11) 04:36:26 (12,-1) 07:35:27 (11,+1) 09:20:51 (12,-1) 12:14:57 (14,-2) 14:26:49 + 3:15:4
14 343 CASERO BROS Oscar ARKIAL Peña Santa 01:35:25 (31) 04:56:36 (29,+2) 08:05:15 (22,+7) 09:49:17 (21,+1) 12:18:04 (15,+6) 14:27:11 + 3:16:1
15 258 ALVAREZ HERRERO Sergio CDM ALTO SIL 01:22:35 (6) 04:29:58 (8,-2) 07:34:47 (10,-2) 09:20:40 (11,-1) 12:10:18 (12,-1) 14:28:13 + 3:17:1
16 389 BORDERA LLADOSA Jaime 01:19:43 (4) 04:21:27 (4) 07:19:50 (6,-2) 09:00:20 (8,-2) 11:37:40 (8) 14:28:31 + 3:17:3
17 110 WATSON Derek Selección Balear 01:29:54 (18) 04:44:27 (17,+1) 07:50:21 (17) 09:38:52 (16,+1) 12:25:17 (19,-3) 14:33:01 + 3:22:0
18 524 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ Angel Argimiro CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:27:11 (13) 04:38:55 (15,-2) 07:50:01 (16,-1) 09:34:22 (15,+1) 12:19:59 (16,-1) 14:33:49 + 3:22:4
19 416 BELDA GARCIA Ruben TRAIL MOIXENT 01:30:36 (21) 04:48:27 (21) 07:53:51 (20,+1) 09:40:27 (17,+3) 12:35:18 (22,-5) 14:38:25 + 3:27:2
20 418 VALLE GALLEGO Chelis TRECUS LA PALMA 01:44:45 (59) 04:48:45 (22,+37) 08:12:38 (25,-3) 09:52:01 (22,+3) 12:33:35 (20,+2) 14:39:22 + 3:28:2
21 406 DEL VALLE MARIA Juan Carlos CANGAS DE ONÍS 01:35:31 (32) 04:57:30 (31,+1) 08:05:28 (23,+8) 09:53:32 (23) 12:24:35 (18,+5) 14:40:37 + 3:29:3
22 387 MEJIDO ALONSO Miguel Angel GM PEÑA MEA 01:31:47 (26) 04:43:37 (16,+10) 07:51:50 (19,-3) 09:42:49 (19) 12:34:51 (21,-2) 14:52:26 + 3:41:2
23 171 DE MIGUEL LACALLE Alfredo SEL  NAVARRA 01:41:58 (47) 05:13:00 (45,+2) 08:28:56 (30,+15) 10:15:03 (26,+4) 12:44:17 (23,+3) 14:53:59 + 3:42:5
24 555 SALOM PARETS Jaume 01:30:34 (20) 04:37:57 (13,+7) 07:50:24 (18,-5) 09:42:41 (18) 12:50:43 (24,-6) 15:12:30 + 4:01:2
25 195 CAMPILLO CAMPILLO Reyes GDM CABRALES 01:29:32 (16) 04:49:56 (24,-8) 08:34:10 (33,-9) 10:19:28 (30,+3) 13:12:17 (25,+5) 15:27:53 + 4:16:5
26 434 GAVILAN SANCHEZ Adrian A D  MOAL 01:35:35 (33) 04:59:26 (33) 08:26:12 (27,+6) 10:24:34 (31,-4) 13:22:07 (29,+2) 15:29:54 + 4:18:5
27 446 ALONSO FERREIRA Jesus Banzaii 01:33:49 (29) 04:54:03 (27,+2) 08:17:46 (26,+1) 10:17:49 (27,-1) 13:13:27 (26,+1) 15:32:22 + 4:21:2
28 491 GAMERO RODRIGUEZ Rafael BICHA 01:37:12 (40) 04:54:02 (26,+14) 08:26:37 (28,-2) 10:18:39 (28) 13:22:31 (30,-2) 15:52:31 + 4:41:3
29 379 DEL CUETO GONZALEZ Miguel VERDILLUENGA 01:36:19 (34) 05:08:31 (40,-6) 08:50:27 (42,-2) 10:51:58 (35,+7) 13:42:08 (31,+4) 15:55:17 + 4:44:1
30 533 PEREZ SUAREZ Tomas PICU DUBIL 01:29:56 (19) 04:49:18 (23,-4) 08:42:02 (35,-12) 10:37:07 (34,+1) 13:54:30 (33,+1) 16:25:10 + 5:14:0
31 174 FORCELLEDO NOVAL Cesar 01:31:43 (25) 05:02:25 (34,-9) 08:47:41 (37,-3) 10:57:17 (38,-1) 13:59:36 (34,+4) 16:25:35 + 5:14:3
32 440 BARRIO FERNANDEZ Ignacio 01:40:25 (45) 05:12:41 (44,+1) 08:47:58 (38,+6) 10:59:20 (39,-1) 14:09:00 (37,+2) 16:29:40 + 5:18:3
33 502 SIRGO RODRIGUEZ Maximo AVIENTU 01:36:21 (35) 05:02:55 (35) 08:31:42 (31,+4) 10:34:36 (32,-1) 13:42:52 (32) 16:31:21 + 5:20:2
34 123 RUBI POL Tomeu Selección Balear 01:42:48 (52) 05:06:29 (37,+15) 08:31:44 (32,+5) 10:19:24 (29,+3) 14:11:27 (39,-10) 16:32:34 + 5:21:3
35 435 LOMBARDERO ANDRES Ignacio LAGUEYO 01:29:49 (17) 04:45:24 (18,-1) 08:08:24 (24,-6) 10:11:41 (25,-1) 13:16:49 (27,-2) 16:35:09 + 5:24:0
36 381 GARROTE ARJONA Jose Manuel CEJ 01:44:00 (56) 05:12:09 (43,+13) 08:48:06 (39,+4) 10:56:12 (36,+3) 14:11:17 (38,-2) 16:36:27 + 5:25:2
37 480 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Jorge Manuel Xesteiras 01:31:17 (23) 04:54:39 (28,-5) 08:44:00 (36,-8) 10:59:24 (40,-4) 14:05:57 (35,+5) 16:40:59 + 5:29:5
38 307 BARTOLOME SORIA David Banzaii 01:36:48 (38) 05:10:07 (42,-4) 09:01:35 (46,-4) 11:29:45 (48,-2) 14:32:53 (44,+4) 16:55:17 + 5:44:1
39 316 AZURMENDI ZABALA Igor C D EIBAR-KKT 01:55:42 (95) 05:53:16 (90,+5) 09:34:48 (66,+24) 11:48:39 (58,+8) 14:46:12 (50,+8) 16:58:17 + 5:47:1
40 168 LOPEZ CONTRERAS Antonio Jose SELECC  MURCIANA 01:45:18 (60) 05:19:39 (48,+12) 08:48:09 (40,+8) 10:59:27 (41,-1) 14:06:54 (36,+5) 16:58:50 + 5:47:4
41 145 RODRIGUEZ CORCES Jose Antonio Selección Cántabra 01:36:45 (36) 05:14:49 (47,-11) 08:56:44 (43,+4) 11:17:14 (44,-1) 14:23:49 (41,+3) 17:01:56 + 5:50:5
42 442 CASADO MEMBRIVES Antonio Cumbre 14 01:50:28 (76) 05:32:36 (61,+15) 09:08:22 (48,+13) 11:22:13 (46,+2) 14:37:01 (46) 17:05:54 + 5:54:5
43 412 TOMAS TOMAS Antonio Ojanco 01:43:07 (53) 05:23:12 (52,+1) 08:59:20 (45,+7) 11:17:42 (45) 14:18:55 (40,+5) 17:06:23 + 5:55:2
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44 529 AMEZAGA ALBIZU Unai Itxas Argia MT 01:58:02 (96) 05:45:52 (78,+18) 09:26:02 (57,+21) 11:38:00 (51,+6) 14:38:25 (48,+3) 17:07:27 + 5:56:2
45 395 PARRA HERAS Oscar LIEBANA 01:47:51 (70) 05:52:10 (88,-18) 09:22:11 (54,+34) 11:37:00 (50,+4) 14:37:34 (47,+3) 17:10:05 + 5:59:0
46 165 IBARRA BERROCAL Antonio SELECC  MURCIANA 01:38:31 (42) 05:05:22 (36,+6) 08:27:57 (29,+7) 10:36:41 (33,-4) 14:34:51 (45,-12) 17:10:43 + 5:59:4
47 141 ORTEGA OROZCO Antonio Cayetano Selección ANDALUZA 01:30:39 (22) 04:38:26 (14,+8) 07:47:47 (15,-1) 09:56:01 (24,-9) 13:17:11 (28,-4) 17:11:42 + 6:00:4
48 308 ZARANDIETA MENDEZ Cesar BICHA 01:43:27 (54) 04:56:46 (30,+24) 08:39:51 (34,-4) 10:59:31 (42,-8) 14:28:23 (42) 17:13:12 + 6:02:1
49 432 ESCUREDO ETXEBARRIA Zendoa GANERANTZ 01:37:08 (39) 05:06:32 (38,+1) 09:18:16 (52,-14) 11:25:33 (47,+5) 14:31:37 (43,+4) 17:14:47 + 6:03:4
50 471 PEREZ GARCIA Alberto G Gredos Montaña 01:42:29 (50) 05:08:21 (39,+11) 08:48:48 (41,-2) 10:56:53 (37,+4) 14:39:31 (49,-12) 17:22:37 + 6:11:3
51 472 PEREZ DE CEA ESCUDERO David club 01:53:25 (91) 05:51:34 (87,+4) 09:39:29 (72,+15) 11:55:27 (62,+10) 14:57:33 (54,+8) 17:28:38 + 6:17:3
52 224 ARIAS FERNANDEZ Eduardo A D  MOAL 01:47:46 (68) 05:32:51 (62,+6) 09:23:43 (56,+6) 11:40:00 (53,+3) 15:01:12 (55,-2) 17:48:28 + 6:37:2
53 269 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ Miguel Angel LTT 01:46:18 (65) 05:30:47 (57,+8) 09:26:17 (58,-1) 11:43:03 (54,+4) 15:12:21 (57,-3) 17:51:55 + 6:40:5
54 229 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ Eugenio CEX Cartagena 01:52:32 (82) 05:45:23 (74,+8) 09:34:27 (65,+9) 11:57:29 (68,-3) 15:31:08 (63,+5) 17:55:27 + 6:44:2
55 303 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ Arsenio Jose FARIÑENTU 01:42:19 (49) 05:31:07 (58,-9) 09:35:47 (68,-10) 11:56:14 (64,+4) 15:13:50 (59,+5) 17:55:30 + 6:44:2
56 350 CAMACHO CASTRO Miguel CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:38:28 (41) 05:31:42 (60,-19) 09:06:13 (47,+13) 11:34:31 (49,-2) 14:56:40 (52,-3) 17:56:04 + 6:45:0
57 467 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Sancho GM PEÑA MEA 01:53:14 (86) 05:48:41 (83,+3) 09:43:04 (74,+9) 11:56:40 (65,+9) 15:08:42 (56,+9) 17:57:23 + 6:46:2
58 488 ALVAREZ GARCIA Jose Manuel GM PEÑA MEA 02:00:09 (98) 05:49:04 (85,+13) 09:39:46 (73,+12) 11:56:10 (63,+10) 15:13:45 (58,+5) 17:58:04 + 6:47:0
59 275 PEREZ Francisco De Asis CENTRO ASTURIANO 01:49:54 (73) 05:40:12 (67,+6) 09:33:53 (63,+4) 11:53:43 (60,+3) 15:31:35 (65,-5) 17:59:30 + 6:48:2
60 390 BUENO MAYO Francisco Javier CENTRO ASTURIANO 01:50:02 (74) 05:40:25 (69,+5) 09:34:03 (64,+5) 11:53:46 (61,+3) 15:31:40 (66,-5) 17:59:31 + 6:48:3
61 461 CABRERA HERNANDEZ Carlos Javier 01:50:15 (75) 05:44:46 (72,+3) 09:51:33 (78,-6) 12:17:05 (76,+2) 15:37:30 (70,+6) 18:01:22 + 6:50:2
62 132 COROMINAS CLEMENTE Francisco CAST  LA MANCHA 01:42:01 (48) 05:13:27 (46,+2) 09:23:14 (55,-9) 11:49:56 (59,-4) 15:34:05 (68,-9) 18:05:20 + 6:54:1
63 429 BAIZAN GOIKOETXEA Josu LIEBANA 01:50:39 (77) 05:45:57 (79,-2) 09:48:23 (76,+3) 12:11:56 (75,+1) 15:37:17 (69,+6) 18:05:22 + 6:54:2
64 362 CAMPO-COSSIO LUHACES Carlos TRAILXTREM TEAM 01:46:10 (64) 05:37:58 (65,-1) 09:35:26 (67,-2) 12:06:51 (72,-5) 15:31:12 (64,+8) 18:06:06 + 6:55:0
65 241 SANZ CAVA Jose Ramon DIACLASAVILLALBA 01:28:37 (14) 04:57:34 (32,-18) 08:56:47 (44,-12) 11:09:06 (43,+1) 14:48:03 (51,-8) 18:07:02 + 6:56:0
66 483 MONTILLA FERNANDEZ Emilio Gramola-GTR 01:38:57 (44) 05:21:35 (51,-7) 09:16:49 (51) 11:43:12 (55,-4) 14:56:55 (53,+2) 18:09:13 + 6:58:1
67 175 GONZALEZ ALONSO David C A  Oviedo 01:36:45 (36) 05:20:23 (50,-14) 09:30:06 (60,-10) 12:07:29 (73,-13) 15:51:05 (76,-3) 18:21:15 + 7:10:1
68 183 BELDERRAIN GARCIA Rafael ENSIDESA GIJON 01:42:38 (51) 05:23:41 (53,-2) 09:31:54 (61,-8) 12:01:44 (69,-8) 15:20:44 (61,+8) 18:25:35 + 7:14:3
69 188 PUERTA GARCIA Javier GDM CABRALES 01:45:43 (62) 05:31:26 (59,+3) 09:38:19 (71,-12) 11:56:56 (66,+5) 15:51:38 (77,-11) 18:28:22 + 7:17:2
70 223 CARRO SUAREZ Wifredo CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:38:53 (43) 05:19:44 (49,-6) 09:20:39 (53,-4) 11:43:33 (56,-3) 15:20:34 (60,-4) 18:29:52 + 7:18:5
71 227 MARTIN-ROMO CULEBRAS Mario Tierra Tragame 01:53:38 (94) 05:47:23 (82,+12) 09:38:15 (70,+12) 12:05:52 (71,-1) 15:31:55 (67,+4) 18:30:16 + 7:19:1
72 363 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Jose A D  MOAL 02:04:28 (101) 06:15:10 (99,+2) 10:17:58 (93,+6) 12:27:11 (79,+14) 15:46:13 (72,+7) 18:34:59 + 7:23:5
73 426 VEGA PRADO Gustavo C D RELIEVE 01:34:10 (30) 05:09:30 (41,-11) 09:16:14 (50,-9) 11:47:47 (57,-7) 15:24:45 (62,-5) 18:36:32 + 7:25:3
74 393 FARNIER RUIZ Xavier Itxas Argia MT 01:50:56 (78) 05:40:36 (70,+8) 09:37:40 (69,+1) 12:10:22 (74,-5) 15:47:01 (73,+1) 18:41:26 + 7:30:2
75 495 URRUTIKOETXEA BILBAO Unai Goizale M T 01:44:36 (58) 05:34:44 (63,-5) 09:56:13 (83,-20) 12:25:06 (78,+5) 15:48:00 (75,+3) 18:41:27 + 7:30:2
76 463 CACERES MEDINA Jose Antonio AfuegoSolorunner 01:46:21 (66) 05:30:37 (56,+10) 09:12:50 (49,+7) 11:38:34 (52,-3) 15:37:44 (71,-19) 18:55:17 + 7:44:1
77 225 CORTE CUETO Jose Carlos LANGREO TRAIL 01:53:12 (85) 06:02:45 (97,-12) 10:24:46 (97) 12:59:28 (99,-2) 16:15:00 (95,+4) 18:56:14 + 7:45:1
78 203 FERNANDEZ-OJANGUREN Enrique G M  ENSIDESA 01:53:04 (84) 05:38:42 (66,+18) 09:28:21 (59,+7) 11:57:15 (67,-8) 15:47:28 (74,-7) 19:03:32 + 7:52:3
79 127 GIL RINCON David SELECC EXTREMEÑA 01:53:26 (92) 06:01:14 (95,-3) 10:25:16 (98,-3) 12:52:53 (91,+7) 15:51:44 (78,+13) 19:03:36 + 7:52:3
80 450 CAMPO GUTIERREZ Jose Luis BRIDGESTONE PSM 01:58:22 (97) 06:08:57 (98,-1) 10:28:16 (100,-2) 13:07:55 (100) 16:10:21 (88,+12) 19:10:01 + 7:59:0
81 317 AZORIN MOLINA Jose Antonio TRAIL VILLENA 01:40:54 (46) 05:24:34 (55,-9) 09:32:43 (62,-7) 12:01:49 (70,-8) 15:51:55 (79,-9) 19:15:20 + 8:04:1
82 240 VALLEJO RODRIGUEZ Juan Hortebrando Madre Tierra 01:53:21 (90) 05:49:28 (86,+4) 10:05:07 (85,+1) 12:44:41 (88,-3) 16:11:41 (94,-6) 19:16:15 + 8:05:1
83 333 SANMARTINO GONZALEZ Roberto AVIENTU 01:46:08 (63) 06:00:56 (93,-30) 10:13:12 (90,+3) 12:45:42 (89,+1) 16:04:41 (83,+6) 19:20:16 + 8:09:1
84 238 MENENDEZF FERNANDEZ Jose Antonio A D  MOAL 01:48:56 (72) 05:52:35 (89,-17) 10:06:35 (86,+3) 12:40:49 (87,-1) 16:04:48 (84,+3) 19:22:57 + 8:11:5
85 403 ALONSO ALONSO Carlos G M  ENSIDESA 01:52:35 (83) 05:48:59 (84,-1) 09:45:00 (75,+9) 12:24:14 (77,-2) 16:00:35 (81,-4) 19:22:59 + 8:11:5
86 185 PEREZ NOVAL Celedonio GDM CABRALES 01:52:11 (79) 05:41:53 (71,+8) 09:51:37 (79,-8) 12:33:41 (82,-3) 16:10:37 (90,-8) 19:25:25 + 8:14:2
87 180 LOPEZ TRAVIESA Felix G M  ENSIDESA 01:47:46 (68) 05:45:30 (75,-7) 10:06:40 (87,-12) 12:32:07 (80,+7) 16:04:14 (82,-2) 19:26:36 + 8:15:3
88 448 MENDEZ LOPEZ Jesus A D  MOAL 01:43:29 (55) 05:23:43 (54,+1) 09:52:40 (82,-28) 12:32:12 (81,+1) 15:58:28 (80,+1) 19:26:38 + 8:15:3
89 365 SANCHEZ JUAN Pascual 01:53:16 (87) 05:45:43 (77,+10) 09:51:48 (81,-4) 12:37:41 (84,-3) 16:05:03 (85,-1) 19:34:06 + 8:23:0
90 314 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Eloy 01:53:16 (87) 05:45:42 (76,+11) 09:51:31 (77,-1) 12:37:38 (83,-6) 16:05:09 (86,-3) 19:34:06 + 8:23:0
91 260 ALONSO ORTEGA Miguel Angel TEAM OBAYA 01:48:14 (71) 05:44:55 (73,-2) 09:51:43 (80,-7) 12:40:46 (86,-6) 16:05:17 (87,-1) 19:34:21 + 8:23:2
92 358 SAINZ DIEGO Miguel Angel Tajahierro 02:00:50 (99) 06:19:44 (101,-2) 10:37:16 (101) 12:57:58 (98,+3) 16:11:34 (93,+5) 19:34:25 + 8:23:2
93 501 MOLINA LOPEZ Jesus MURCIA CHALLENGE 01:53:32 (93) 06:02:10 (96,-3) 10:21:20 (96) 12:56:25 (97,-1) 16:10:57 (91,+6) 19:34:27 + 8:23:2
94 347 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ Pablo Atrote Team 02:03:20 (100) 06:19:14 (100) 10:27:05 (99,+1) 12:55:19 (95,+4) 16:10:26 (89,+6) 19:34:35 + 8:23:3
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Pl. Dorsal Apellidos, nombre Club ENOL CAIN REF. URRIELLU VEGA DE SOTRES JITU ESCARANDI Tiempo Diferenci BONIF. / PENAL.

95 490 ALONSO MAESTRE Ruben Reinaldo Teleno Trail 01:46:27 (67) 05:36:07 (64,+3) 10:08:45 (88,-24) 12:53:20 (93,-5) 19:36:15 + 8:25:1
96 513 FERNANDEZ ANES Sergio AVIENTU 01:32:39 (28) 05:40:16 (68,-40) 10:16:11 (92,-24) 12:53:03 (92) 16:18:48 (96,-4) 19:40:24 + 8:29:2
97 117 IGLESIAS MARTELL Jose Luis SELECC EXTREMEÑA 01:44:21 (57) 05:46:35 (81,-24) 10:12:20 (89,-8) 13:13:40 (101,-12) 16:30:08 (100,+1) 19:45:39 + 8:34:3
98 441 ALVAREZ PEREZ Julio AVIENTU 01:45:40 (61) 05:46:08 (80,-19) 10:00:34 (84,-4) 12:39:21 (85,-1) 16:23:01 (97,-12) 19:46:56 + 8:35:5
99 242 RUBIAL SAIZ Jesus Angel Transleyca 01:53:18 (89) 05:58:54 (92,-3) 10:15:12 (91,+1) 12:45:51 (90,+1) 16:23:57 (98,-8) 19:50:18 + 8:39:1

100 526 PELAEZ RODRIGUEZ Javier AVIENTU 01:52:12 (80) 05:58:30 (91,-11) 10:19:33 (95,-4) 12:55:36 (96,-1) 16:27:47 (99,-3) 19:52:55 + 8:41:5
101 534 POZUELO MARTINEZ Graciniano Asturiana Zinc 01:52:16 (81) 06:01:06 (94,-13) 10:18:35 (94) 12:53:28 (94) 16:11:26 (92,+2) 19:52:56 + 8:41:5

VET-F (Subcat. VETERANA FEMENINA) (13)
1 226 OSINALDE GALDOS Aitziber Izadi Zaleak 05:07:41 (1) 08:14:25 (1) 10:08:00 (1) 12:51:21 (1) 15:22:48 15h22'48
2 147 MUROLAS AGUERRI Uxue SEL  NAVARRA 01:43:42 (3) 05:12:06 (2,+1) 08:37:16 (2) 10:35:45 (2) 13:26:15 (2) 15:44:16 + 21:28
3 155 CALVILLO ARTEAGA Elena Euskal selekzioa 01:41:57 (1) 05:16:13 (3,-2) 08:48:04 (3) 10:54:10 (4,-1) 13:48:32 (3,+1) 16:06:33 + 43:45
4 161 MARTIN DE LA IGLESIA Maria Isabel FMM 01:44:34 (4) 05:16:14 (4) 08:52:57 (4) 10:52:14 (3,+1) 13:54:50 (4,-1) 16:28:06 + 1:05:1
5 537 SASIETA BARRENETXEA Jaione GOIERRI GARAIA 01:59:02 (12) 05:45:55 (10,+2) 09:32:12 (6,+4) 11:30:40 (5,+1) 14:39:49 (5) 17:07:27 + 1:44:3
6 200 CRUZ MONTALBAN Eva GDM CABRALES 01:43:27 (2) 05:22:15 (5,-3) 09:14:51 (5) 11:51:54 (6,-1) 14:56:34 (6) 17:39:23 + 2:16:3
7 503 HERNANDEZ PEREIRA Esther AVIVA 01:53:20 (9) 05:47:16 (11,-2) 09:35:21 (10,+1) 12:00:02 (10) 15:20:16 (7,+3) 18:06:30 + 2:43:4
8 138 ORTIZ RUIZ Ana Belinda Selección ANDALUZA 01:45:13 (5) 05:37:49 (7,-2) 09:32:40 (7) 11:59:43 (9,-2) 15:23:11 (8,+1) 18:08:31 + 2:45:4
9 115 FERNANDEZ PINTOR Eva Selección Cántabra 01:55:45 (10) 06:09:18 (13,-3) 10:09:25 (12,+1) 12:30:15 (12) 15:46:24 (12) 18:22:26 + 2:59:3

10 170 TALENS BELEN Miryam SELEC VALENCIANA 01:51:24 (8) 05:39:42 (8) 09:33:03 (8) 11:59:30 (8) 15:25:56 (9,-1) 18:26:48 + 3:04:0
11 103 ALIJA GARCIA Laura Sel  asturias 01:50:09 (7) 05:33:02 (6,+1) 09:39:36 (11,-5) 12:10:08 (11) 15:36:20 (11) 18:40:08 + 3:17:2
12 437 BRAÑA FERNANDEZ Eva Maria C A  Oviedo 01:50:05 (6) 05:40:28 (9,-3) 09:34:21 (9) 11:55:34 (7,+2) 15:34:30 (10,-3) 18:42:39 + 3:19:5
13 306 VELILLA ABAD Gloria AVIENTU 01:57:17 (11) 06:02:14 (12,-1) 10:14:10 (13,-1) 12:45:44 (13) 16:03:43 (13) 19:19:53 + 3:57:0

VET-B-M (Subcat. VETERANA B MASCULINO) (18)
1 313 MORAN ALONSO Carlos AMEZTI ELKARTEA 01:34:30 (2) 04:45:41 (1,+1) 07:42:49 (1) 09:26:25 (1) 11:53:17 (1) 13:59:24 13h59'24
2 220 DE LAS HERAS MONFORTE Nicolas CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:38:52 (6) 05:07:30 (4,+2) 08:26:19 (3,+1) 10:11:38 (2,+1) 12:53:15 (2) 15:16:21 + 1:16:5
3 531 LLORENTE HORNILLOS Isidoro Maximo Trail 01:35:20 (3) 04:59:30 (3) 08:30:45 (4,-1) 10:36:54 (4) 13:44:54 (3,+1) 16:24:06 + 2:24:4
4 202 ALVAREZ PEREZ Miguel ENSIDESA GIJON 01:42:39 (9) 05:14:54 (6,+3) 08:59:02 (6) 11:02:50 (5,+1) 14:03:46 (4,+1) 16:30:29 + 2:31:0
5 557 IGLESIAS NUÑEZ Gilberto ENSIDESA GIJON 01:36:49 (5) 04:59:08 (2,+3) 08:24:29 (2) 10:20:49 (3,-1) 14:06:41 (5,-2) 16:36:25 + 2:37:0
6 327 ORTIZ MARISCAL Jose SIERRA SUR MORON 01:35:28 (4) 05:15:00 (7,-3) 08:56:51 (5,+2) 11:12:01 (6,-1) 14:23:24 (6) 16:45:34 + 2:46:1
7 546 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Abel PICU DUBIL 01:40:12 (8) 05:28:56 (9,-1) 09:04:16 (7,+2) 11:17:35 (7) 14:28:34 (7) 17:20:03 + 3:20:3
8 294 GARCIA NESPRAL Jose Manuel Asturcon btt 01:50:48 (11) 05:33:04 (11) 09:12:45 (8,+3) 11:18:39 (8) 14:41:07 (8) 17:26:05 + 3:26:4
9 125 LORENZO CARREÑO Emilio CAST  LA MANCHA 01:51:11 (12) 05:36:01 (12) 09:52:21 (13,-1) 12:28:46 (13) 15:32:45 (11,+2) 17:45:34 + 3:46:1

10 431 TORAÑO DIAZ Juan Luis AVIENTU 01:53:13 (14) 05:48:42 (14) 09:43:09 (11,+3) 11:57:48 (10,+1) 15:08:48 (9,+1) 17:57:24 + 3:58:0
11 254 GUTIERREZ MERE Jose Antonio AVIENTU 01:54:24 (17) 05:32:16 (10,+7) 09:27:59 (9,+1) 11:37:56 (9) 15:10:33 (10,-1) 18:04:53 + 4:05:2
12 414 PALENCIA GUTIERREZ Julian C D C Nestlé 01:53:51 (16) 05:55:28 (16) 09:55:44 (15,+1) 12:25:24 (12,+3) 15:46:39 (12) 18:53:45 + 4:54:2
13 290 MARTINEZ RODILLO Manuel Angel CAFES TOSCAFGMEA 01:43:27 (10) 05:37:33 (13,-3) 09:51:27 (12,+1) 12:23:52 (11,+1) 15:52:04 (13,-2) 19:00:22 + 5:00:5
14 561 MIER MIER Juan ARKIAL Peña Santa 01:39:03 (7) 05:13:48 (5,+2) 09:40:39 (10,-5) 12:49:22 (16,-6) 16:23:17 (15,+1) 19:07:40 + 5:08:1
15 558 PALMET Edmondo COURMA TRAILERS 01:29:48 (1) 05:15:05 (8,-7) 10:00:04 (16,-8) 12:44:20 (14,+2) 16:21:45 (14) 19:35:12 + 5:35:4
16 278 GARCIA PUERTAS Tote S M CITOA 02:01:03 (18) 06:16:13 (18) 10:24:57 (18) 13:02:55 (18) 16:23:25 (16,+2) 19:39:36 + 5:40:1
17 198 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Chema ENSIDESA GIJON 01:53:15 (15) 05:51:29 (15) 09:55:08 (14,+1) 12:48:24 (15,-1) 16:38:35 (18,-3) 19:44:41 + 5:45:1
18 364 ABAD BUSTO Jesus AVIENTU 01:52:16 (13) 05:58:22 (17,-4) 10:16:45 (17) 12:53:35 (17) 16:26:15 (17) 19:52:55 + 5:53:3

VET-B-F (Subcat. VETERANA B FEMENINA) (2)
1 421 DEL CAMPO SANTOS Teresa ARKIAL Peña Santa 01:51:00 (2) 05:39:49 (1,+1) 09:32:03 (1) 11:48:47 (1) 15:28:59 (1) 18:38:49 18h38'49
2 541 FORN MUNNE Teresa SportHG-Team 01:50:31 (1) 05:42:21 (2,-1) 09:35:11 (2) 12:06:08 (2) 15:46:50 (2) 18:39:53 + 1:04


